Don Eddie's Kitchen Privacy Policy

Effective Date: September 16, 2024

1. Introduction

Welcome to Don Eddies Kitchen. We are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website [www.doneddeskitchen.com] or make a reservation. Please read this policy carefully. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please do not access the site.

2. Information We Collect

2.1 Personal Information

When you make a reservation, sign up for our newsletter, or contact us through the website, we may collect personal information such as:

- Name
- Email address
- Phone number
- Reservation details
- Dietary preferences (if provided)

2.2 Non-Personal Information

We may also collect non-personal information about your visit to our website, such as:

- IP address
- Browser type
- Pages visited
- Time spent on the site

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect to:

- Process and manage reservations
- Communicate with you about your reservation or inquiries

- Send you promotional materials or updates (if you have opted in)
- Improve our website and services
- Respond to your feedback or requests

4. Disclosure of Your Information

We may disclose your information:

- To third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website or conducting our business, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential
- As required by law or to protect the rights, property, or safety of Don Eddies Kitchen, our customers, or others
- In connection with a business transfer, such as a merger or acquisition

5. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website may use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience. Cookies are small data files placed on your device. You can set your browser to refuse cookies, but this may affect your ability to use certain features of the site.

6. Data Security

We implement reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

7. Your Choices

You have the right to:

- Access and update your personal information
- Opt out of receiving promotional emails by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in those emails
- Request deletion of your personal data (subject to legal obligations)

8. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to other sites not operated by us. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these third-party sites. Please review the privacy policies of any third-party sites you visit.

9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the new policy on our website with an updated effective date. Your continued use of the site after changes are made constitutes your acceptance of the updated policy.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Don Eddies Kitchen

(561) 340-9866

DonEddiesKitchen@gmail.com